
Classified/Support Staff Recommendations

May 28, 2024
                    EXHIBIT D      

CLASSIFIED NEW HIRE

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Benedict Joshua Student Transport I Bus Garage  $         20.20 Effective April 23, 2024

5/28/2024 Thomas David General Custodian II, Level 3 Reagan  $         15.20 Effective May 13, 2024

5/28/2024 Wallace Justin General Custodian II, Level 3 Edison/Taft  $         15.20 Effective May 28, 2024

5/28/2024 Behrendsen Ayden Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Bryant Brooke Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Crunkilton Conner Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Franz Michael Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Harlan Phil Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Hunt Chase Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Kitchen Katie Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 LaRue Nolen Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Miller Ray Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Portz Luca Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Rutledge David Summer Help All  $         14.50 Effective June 3, 2024

CLASSIFIED TRANSFERS

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Benner Jackie Assistant Cook Manager AMS  $         18.20 Effective August 13, 2024

5/28/2024 Bethea Justin General Custodian I Taft  $         15.20 Effective June 3, 2024

5/28/2024 Brooks Anthony Paraprofessional I Reagan  $         16.20 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Dougherty Belinda Paraprofessional II-Noon Duty Edison  $         13.70 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Ferrell Heather Paraprofessional I AMS  $         16.20 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Fuller Laurie General Worker AHS  $         15.70 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Hoffman Jessica Paraprofessional I Taft  $         16.20 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Howell Mackenzie Paraprofessional I Reagan  $         16.20 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Kohler Laurie Cook Manager Edison  $         19.70 Effective August 13, 2024

5/28/2024 Miller Mary Paraprofessional I Taft  $         16.20 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Shutt Josh Assistant Head Custodian Reagan  $         17.70 Effective May 13, 2024

CLASSIFIED RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENT

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building  Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Stutz Norman Student Transport I Bus Garage Resignation effective May 11, 2024

5/28/2024 Clark Beth General Custodian II Reagan Resignation effective May 14, 2024

5/28/2024 Martin April General Custodian II Taft/Edison Retirement effective June 1, 2024

5/28/2024 Krebs Jenny General Worker Edison Retirement effective September 1, 2024

Ashland City Schools 1 5/28/2024



Classified/Support Staff Recommendations

May 28, 2024
                    EXHIBIT D      

ONE-YEAR NON-RENEW FOR THE 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building  Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Burley Amber Student Transport II-Leap Bus Garage  $         19.70 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Burley Charles Paraprofessional II-Kids Link Bus Garage  $         16.20 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Dickerson Brenton Paraprofessional II-Mid-Day Bus Garage  $         16.20 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Henry William Student Transport II-Pioneer Bus Garage  $         19.70 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Herrera Shannon Paraprofessional II-Leap Bus Garage  $         16.20 Effective August 15, 2024

5/28/2024 Schwartzwalder Karen Student Transport II-Aces Bus Garage  $         19.70 Effective August 15, 2024

CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building  Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Wallace Justin Sub All Effective May 3, 2024

SPECIAL DUTY CONTRACT FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Norris Cheryl Chess Club Advisor AMS  $    1,201.94 1 1

ROUTINE NON-RENEWAL OF SPECIAL DUTY CONTRACT

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Norris Cheryl Chess Club Advisor AMS  $    1,201.94 1 1

GRADUATION WORKER 2024

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Greshner Wendy AHS $75.00

EXEMPT/SUPERVISOR CONTRACTS

BOE Last Name First Name Position Building Pay Rate Year Step Notes

5/28/2024 Bennett-Crunkilton Raelee Adm. Asst. to Superintendent Central Office
Per Exempt 

Salary Schedule

Effective August 1, 2024; 3-year;              

260 days

5/28/2024 Elmore Nicole Food Service Supervisor District
Per Supervisor  

Salary Schedule

Effective August 1, 2024; 1-year;              

260 days

Ashland City Schools 2 5/28/2024


